
Annexure-I 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

SECTION-A: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED FROM RAJASTHAN 
PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY, 2016. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Received 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name of 
parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded to 
lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value  

(` in lakhs) 

Schedule 
date of 
completi
on of 
supplies 
/service 

1 JID9864L16 09.01.2016 Fire 
Extinguisher Limited Single 

Bid 16.02.2016 4 

3 
 
1. M/s Safex 
Fire Services 
Ltd., Mumbai 
 
2. M/s 
Supremex 
Equipments, 
Mumbai 
 
3. M/s Vintex 
Fire Protection 
Pvt. Ltd., 
Mumbai 
 
 

1 
 
1. M/s 
Gunnebo India 
Pvt. Ltd., 
Kolkata  
 
 

Yes 
7511298 
dated 
14.07.2016 

 
9.15 
 
 

10 
Weeks 

2 CJI9892P16 13.01.2016 

Construction 
of  New 
Building at 
Tanot 
Village 
Complex  

Open Single 
Bid 15.03.2016 3 

2 
 
1. M/s Bhawani  
Construction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer 
 
2. M/s S.D. 
Builder, 
Jaisalmer 
 
 

1 
 
1. M/s Roopa 
Ram Suthar, 
Jodhpur  
 

Yes 
6110081 
dated 
20.07.2016 

 
72.12 
 
 

14  
Months 



Annexure-I 
 

Page 2 of 3 
 

3 CJI0391P16 19.02.2016 

Hiring of 
Tractor 
Trailer Unit 
with Driver    

Open Two 
Bid 29.04.2016 3 

3 
 
1. M/s Kan 
Singh 
Construction & 
Suppliers, 
Jaisalmer 
 
2. M/s Bhawani  
Construction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer 
 
3. M/s R.R 
Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 

None Yes 
6207666 
dated 
15.07.2016 

112.50 3  Years 

4 CJI0396P16 19.02.2016 

Hiring of 
Hydraulic 
Pick ‘n’ 
carry Crane  

Open Single 
Bid 19.04.2016 3 

2 
 
1.  M/s Bhawani  
Construction 
Company, 
Jaisalmer 
 
2. M/s R.R 
Enterprises, 
Jodhpur 

1.  M/s Kan 
Singh 
Construction 
& Suppliers, 
Jaisalmer 
 
 
 

Yes 
6207667 
dated 
15.07.2016 

47.36 
3 Years 
 
 

****** 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-I 
 

Page 3 of 3 
 

SECTION-B: DETAILS OF PURCHASE ORDERS/CONTRACTS (ABOVE ` 5.00 LAKH) PLACED ON NOMINATION BASIS 
FROM RAJASTHAN PROJECT OF OIL INDIA LIMITED DURING THE MONTH OF JULY’2016. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender No. Tender 
Date 

Brief 
Description 

Mode 
of 
Tender 

Bidding 
Type 

Bid 
Closing 
Date 

No. of 
Offers 
Recei
ved 

Nos. & Name 
of Parties 
qualified after 
Technical 
Evaluation 

Nos. & Name 
of parties not 
qualified after 
technical 
evaluation 

Whether 
contract 
awarded 
to lowest 
tender 
/evaluated 
L1 

PO 
/Contract 
No. & 
Date 

Value 
(` in 
lakhs) 

Schedule 
date of 
completion 
of supplies 

 

NIL 

 


